BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Co-Mo Electric Cooperative for Approval of Designated Service Boundaries Within Portions of Cooper County, Missouri.

File No. EO-2022-0190

AMEREN MISSOURI'S SUBMISSION OF AFFIDAVIT IN RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company"), and hereby submits the Affidavit of Ralph ("Chip") Webb in support of its February 14, 2022 Motion for Summary Determination and, in this regard, states as follows:

1. On February 14, 2022, Ameren Missouri filed its Motion for Summary Determination, which included an affidavit from Mr. Webb.

2. On February 16, 2022, the Commission issued it *Notice of Deficiency* indicating that the notarial certificate was incomplete because the date of notarization had been omitted.

3. Submitted herewith is Mr. Webb's Affidavit, identical in form and substance to the affidavit submitted on February 14, 2022, with a complete notarial certificate, including the date of notarization. The undersigned counsel apologizes for overlooking that the notary had failed to date the original affidavit.

WHEREFORE, the Company hereby submits the Affidavit of Ralph ("Chip") Webb with a complete notarial certificate, and requests that the Commission accept it in support of the Company's February 14, 2022 Motion for Summary Determination. Respectfully submitted,

/s/ James B. Lowery

James B. Lowery, MO Bar #40503 JBL Law, LLC 3406 Whitney Ct. Columbia, MO 65203 Telephone: (573) 476-0050

Wendy K. Tatro, MO Bar #60261 Director and Assistant General Counsel 1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC-1310 St. Louis, Missouri 63103 Telephone: (314) 554-3484 Facsimile: (314) 554-4014 AmerenMOService@ameren.com

ATTORNEYS FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

Dated: February 16, 2022

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this 16th day of February 2022, served the foregoing

either by electronic means, or by U. S. Mail, postage prepaid addressed to all parties of record.

/s/James B. Lowery James B. Lowery